Features
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 SMA	package
n		Surface	mount
n		Very	low	forward	voltage	drop
	 		CD214A-B120	~	B1100	Schottky	Barrier	Rectifier	Chip	Diode
*RoHS	Directive	2002/95/EC	Jan.	27,	2003	including	annex	and	RoHS	Recast
		2011/65/EU	June	8,	2011.

Junction Temperature TJ -55 to +125 °C
*** Thermal resistance junction to lead.
How to Order
CD 214A - B  1  30  L  LF
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
     214A = SMA/DO-214AC
Model
 B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (IO) Code
 1 = 1 A (Code x 1000 mA = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
   30 =   30 V
   40 =   40 V
 100 = 100 V
Forward Voltage Suffix (Applies to -B120L & -B130L only)
 L = Low Forward Voltage Vf (-B120L & -B130L only)
 No Space in P/N = Not Low Forward Voltage
Terminations
 LF = 100 % Sn (RoHS Compliant*)
            This series is currently available but
               not recommended for new designs.
                 The Model CD214A-B1xR Series
is the recommended replacement.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
	 CD214A-B120	~	B1100	Schottky	Barrier	Rectifier	Chip	Diode
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifications
Case ...........................................................................Molded plastic
Polarity.................................................... Indicated by cathode band
Weight ..................................................0.002 ounces / 0.064 grams
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Dimension SMA (DO-214AC)
A 4.06 - 4.57
(0.160 - 0.180)
B 2.29 - 2.92
(0.090 - 0.115)
C 1.27 - 1.63
(0.050 - 0.064)
D 0.15 - 0.31
(0.006 - 0.110)
E 4.83 - 5.59
(0.190 - 0.220)
F 0.05 - 0.20
(0.002 - 0.008)
G 2.01 - 2.62
(0.080 - 0.103)
H 0.76 - 1.52
(0.030 - 0.060)
Dimension SMA (DO-214AC)
A 2.90
(0.114)
B 2.40
(0.094)
C 2.30
(0.091)
DIMENSIONS:	 MM